BUS NO. 09

(Pannippara - Kavanur)

BUS POINT AM PM
KALLIDUMBU 7.00 4.30
PALAPPATTA 7.05 4.25
PALLIMUKK 7.10 4.20
PANNIPPARA 7.10 4.20
T. ANGADI 7.15 4.15
IRUVETTY 7.20 4.10
KAVANUR 7.25 4.05
ELAYUR 7.30 4.00
KARAPARAMBA 7.35 3.55
KIDANGAZHI 7.40 3.50
PULLUR MR 7.45 3.45
CHETTIYANGADI 7.45 3.45
NELLIPPARAMBA (ARC MR) 7.50 3.40
SCHOOL 8.00 3.30

DRIVER : 8129719250
HELPER : 9539583206




